out the limits that any one underwriter can write by line size, class of business risk, scope and industry
in order to ensure appropriate risk selection within the portfolio.

Reinsurance strategy
The Group has a combination of proportionate and non-proportionate reinsurance treaties. In term of
significant exposure loss, reinsurer is responsible for claim as specified in the agreement to limit the net
exposure loss to the Group.

160 ANNUAL REPORT 2017  Sri Ayudhya Capital Public Company Limited

The Group sets the minimum security criteria for acceptable reinsurance and monitoring the purchase of
reinsurance by the business units against those criteria. The Company’s management monitors developments
in the reinsurance programme and its ongoing adequacy.

36.1.2	 Sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis is performed on the net loss reserve and outstanding claims, based on changes
in assumptions that may affect the level of liabilities. Effect of risk that changes in assumptions as at
December 31, 2017 and 2016 are as follows:

Consolidated financial statements

2017

Increase (decrease) Increase (decrease)

in insurance contract in profit and equity

liabilities

Baht Baht

Gross

Loss ratio - 10% increase 151,843,464 (151,843,464)

Loss ratio - 10% decrease (128,888,448) 128,888,448

Net

Loss ratio - 10% increase 87,812,749 (87,812,749)

Loss ratio - 10% decrease (72,032,703) 72,032,703

Consolidated financial statements

2016

Increase (decrease) Increase (decrease)

in insurance contract in profit and equity

liabilities

Baht Baht

Gross

Loss ratio - 10% increase 177,471,690 (177,471,690)

Loss ratio - 10% decrease (171,630,557) 171,630,557

Net

Loss ratio - 10% increase 105,996,227 (105,996,227)

Loss ratio - 10% decrease (100,155,093) 100,155,093

36.1.3	 Concentration of insurance risks
Concentrations of risk may where a particular event or a series of events could impact heavily upon the
Group’s insurance contract liabilities.

The Group sets out the total aggregate exposure that it is prepared to accept in relation to general
insurance risk concentrations. It monitors these exposures both at the time of underwriting a risk and on
a monthly basis by reviewing reports which show the key aggregations to which the Group is exposed.
A number of additional stress and scenario tests are run during the year to identify risk concentrations.